# Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda October 11, 2016

**Meeting Called To Order** 

**Pledge Of Allegiance** 

Minutes-

Consideration Of The Minutes Of The September 13, 2016 Meeting.

Documents:

09062016 MINUTES.PDF

**Public Comments-**

Reports-

**BOMA Report** 

**Town Administrator Report** 

Documents:

TA REPORT 10112016A.PDF COST ESTIMATE FOR PARKS (HFR).PDF CRITZ\_SURVEY\_LETTER.PDF

**Finance Report** 

Documents:

2016 10 BOMA FINANCE REPORT.PDF

### **Unfinished Business:**

### 1. Second Reading And Public Hearing Of Ordinance 2016-014

An Ordinance granting a franchise to Atmos Energy Corporation, for a period of Twenty (20) years for the distribution of natural gas within the Town of Thompson's Station, Williamson County, Tennessee.

Documents:

ATMOS GAS FRANCHISE MEMO 2.PDF ORDINANCE 2016-014 ATMOS FRAN RENEWAL 10112016 JTM COMMENTS.PDF ATMOS ENERGY EXHIBIT.PDF

#### **New Business:**

## 2. Public Hearing And Resolution 2016-020

A Resolution of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee to amend Resolution No. 2015-013 and to ratify the Annexation of certain properties into the Town said properties being generally located North of St. Rt.-840

and North and South of West Harpeth Road and approval of the Plan of Services for said Annexation.

# Documents:

TWO FARMS ANNEXATION.PDF
KEENAN ANNEXATION RESO 2016-020.PDF
EXHIBIT A RESO 2016-020.PDF
EXHIBIT B RESO 2016-020.PDF.PDF

# 3. Public Hearing And Resolution 2016-022

A Resolution of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee calling for a Referendum to Annex certain properties into the Town and to approve a Plan of Services for said Properties being generally located North of the current Corporate limits of the Town and South of Coleman Road.

Documents:

2016.09.25 BAKER ANNEXATION RESOLUTION.PDF EXHIBIT A POS RESO 2016-022.PDF EXHIBIT B RESO 2016-022.PDF

## Adjourn

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West